1,153,892

Net changes 1,891,685

Balance at June 30. 2021 $17,897.

Sensitivity of the total OPEB liability to changes in the discount rate — The following presents the total
OPEB liability of the SheritY, as well as what the Sheriffs total OPEB liability would be if it were calculated
using a discount rate that is 1 -percentage-point lower (1.16%) or 1 -percentage-point higher (3.16%) than the
current discount rate;

28

VERNON PARISH SHERIFF
LEESVILLE. LOUISIANA

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30. 2021

NOTE 8 - FOSTEMPLOYMENT HEALTH CARE AND LIFE INSURANCE BENEFITS -
Continued

1.0% Current 1.0%
Decrease Discount Rate Increase
(1.16%) (2.16%) (3.16%)

Total OPEB liability $21.459,066 $17,897.886 $15,128.145

Sensitivity of the total OPEB liability to changes in the healthcare cost trend rates - The following presents
the total OPEB liability of the Sheriff, as well as what the Sheriffs total OPEB liability would be if it were
ealculated using healtheare cost trend rates that are 1-pereentage-point lower (4.5%) or 1-percentage-point
higher (6.5%) than the current healthcare trend rates:

1.0% Current 1.0%
Decrease Trend (5.5%) Increase
(4.5%) (6.5%)

Total OPEB liability $15,497,512 $17,897,886 $20,964,043

OPEB Expense and Deferred Outflows of Resources and Deferred Inflows of Resources Related to
OPEB

For the year ended June 30, 2021, the Sheriff recognized OPEB expense of $1,372,344. At June 30, 2021,
the Sheriff reported deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources related to OPEB from
the following sources:

Deferred Deferred
Outflows of Inflows of
Resources Resources

Differences between expected and actual experience $ 1,830,972 $ (792,270)
Changes in assumptions 2,906,552 -
Total $ 4,737,524 $ (792,270)

Amounts reported as deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources related to OPEB
will be recognized in OPEB expense as follows:

Years ending
June 30:
2022 $ 537,666
2023 $ 537,666
2024 $ 537,666
2025 $ 537,666

29

VERNON PARISH SHERIFF
LEESVILLE. LOUISIANA

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30. 2021

NOTE 9- STEWARDSHIP AND ACCOUNTABILITY

The General Fund had actual revenues which were less than budgeted revenues for the year ended June
30, 2021:

Unfavorable
Final Bmiget Actual Variance

Federal Grant Revenues $2,271,100 $ 1,102,667 $(1,168,433)
Operating Services Expenditures 1,366,400 1,562,150 (195,750)

NOTE 10 - TAXES PAID UNDER PROTEST

Louisiana Revised Statute 47:1576 provides that taxpayers, at the time of payment of all taxes due, give
notice to the tax collector of their intention to file suit for recovery of all or a portion of the total taxes paid.
Upon receipt of tliis notice, the amount paid is segregated and held by the tax collector for a period of 30
days. If suit is filed within the 30-day period for recovery of such amounts, the fimds are held pending
outcome of the suit. If the taxpayer prevails, the tax collector refunds the amount due, with interest at the
rate of 2 percent per annum from the date the funds were received by the tax collector. The following is a